
Autotest Drivers Club All Forward Challenge

No Driver Navigator Class TOTAL

Class 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 SUB Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 SUB

6 Norman Ferguson John Nicholl 1 761.4 1 68.5 44.3 34.0 71.7 40.6 259.1 66.4 43.5 39.0 71.7 42.0 521.7

7 Noel Cochrane Alistair Browne 1 D N F 72.4 48.3 36.0 156.7 156.7

8 Douglas Reid Ben Coulter 2 722.2 1 67.0 45.0 37.0 55.9 42.1 247.0 64.9 44.0 34.0 54.0 42.1 486.0

5 Mark King Grace Campbell 2 731.9 2 66.8 50.1 36.0 63.5 42.1 258.5 66.2 44.3 35.0 53.7 41.9 499.6

4 Trevor Ferguson Joan Ferguson 2 737.5 3 68.0 53.1 36.0 53.7 43.5 254.3 67.2 46.0 35.0 54.0 42.7 499.2

23 Andrew Gilmore Colin Cleland 2 741.5 4 68.2 46.6 38.0 54.9 42.5 250.2 68.1 45.3 35.0 55.5 42.1 496.2

22 Kyle Adair Francis Adair 2 744.5 5 66.5 54.2 38.0 62.7 41.9 263.3 65.6 43.7 38.0 55.5 41.4 507.5

3 Mark Francis David Taggart 2 745.5 6 66.8 48.7 39.0 63.1 50.5 268.1 66.7 44.7 36.0 52.7 42.5 510.7

2 David Crothers Barbara Kane 2 748.1 7 65.4 45.7 38.0 55.5 40.5 245.1 84.9 46.5 37.0 53.8 41.1 508.4

18 James Crowe Nicole Crowe 2 792.8 8 72.2 48.5 41.0 56.3 56.1 274.1 69.2 47.1 39.0 66.7 45.1 541.2

29 Brian Glenn James Finlay 2 799.0 9 71.8 51.9 42.0 64.5 45.1 275.3 75.5 48.4 43.0 59.9 44.1 546.2

11 Leslie McClean Andrew Emerson 2 812.7 10 70.5 48.9 45.0 64.5 50.0 278.9 70.9 49.9 40.0 69.7 44.7 554.1

17 Geoffrey Lamont Kyle Patterson 2 817.9 11 70.5 65.0 45.0 58.3 54.4 293.2 71.1 50.5 37.0 56.7 52.7 561.2

21 Ian McCann Gary Campbell 2 820.4 12 81.1 49.7 44.0 60.8 45.6 281.2 72.7 49.0 39.0 59.4 46.4 547.7

15 Derek Harrison Nathan Simms 2 825.5 13 72.4 54.5 44.0 60.7 45.7 277.3 72.9 63.7 44.0 56.5 48.1 562.5

19 David Moore Jordan Moore 2 844.4 14 79.2 51.6 44.0 64.0 53.1 291.9 74.1 50.1 41.0 63.1 60.0 580.2

28 Niall McKenna Erin McKenna 2 859.6 15 75.2 59.7 43.0 68.6 47.9 294.4 82.5 55.5 38.0 68.5 47.8 586.7

16 Sean Devlin Wayne Turkington 2 861.6 16 85.4 65.0 44.0 59.3 60.5 314.2 73.3 51.2 46.0 59.1 46.6 590.4

25 Quinton Crean Tim Crean 2 866.3 17 76.8 55.3 45.0 64.8 56.9 298.8 75.1 51.4 39.0 68.1 55.7 588.1

24 David Ghent Kevin O'Neill 2 917.0 18 85.1 53.6 52.0 68.6 53.1 312.4 77.5 54.5 48.0 69.1 61.1 622.6

10 Chris Nelson Curtis Nelson 2 919.4 19 68.4 50.0 40.0 73.7 48.2 280.3 69.8 63.7 43.0 72.7 61.1 590.6

1 Damien Mooney Tony Anderson 3 710.6 1 66.8 48.8 40.0 54.0 39.9 249.5 64.7 43.2 32.0 51.2 40.5 481.1

9 Matthew Mason Alex Scott 3 720.4 2 71.2 45.9 35.0 53.9 46.6 252.6 64.9 44.2 33.0 54.0 41.3 490.0

30 Sam Lyle Peter Moore 3 786.8 3 70.0 49.0 44.0 62.5 42.8 268.3 75.4 46.3 48.0 55.5 43.4 536.9

33 Brendan Mooney Ciaran McCaughey 3 805.9 4 72.7 51.2 39.0 67.1 55.9 285.9 73.6 49.6 36.0 56.2 47.1 548.4

31 Jonathan MacDonald Simon Dahn 3 814.6 5 71.1 49.0 44.0 68.1 55.0 287.2 74.1 48.0 42.0 60.7 46.3 558.3

27 Robin Pitts Declan McPhillips 3 831.3 6 72.9 48.2 43.0 58.0 48.2 270.3 72.5 50.3 37.0 71.2 60.5 561.8

14 Ron Mullen Malcolm McQueen 3 862.3 7 75.8 65.9 41.0 64.3 49.7 296.7 76.1 52.5 39.0 62.0 50.6 576.9

32 Sam Cairnduff Sarah McMeekan 3 932.1 8 86.7 65.9 48.0 64.5 64.7 329.8 84.7 53.0 52.0 65.8 50.2 635.5

12 Adam McMullan Arthur McMullan 4 837.7 1 82.4 51.1 47.0 60.0 53.4 293.9 77.6 50.2 38.0 61.4 47.3 568.4

13 William Walker James Walker 4 1073.5 2 102.4 71.1 55.0 80.0 73.4 381.9 97.6 70.2 47.0 75.0 63.4 735.1
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Autotest Drivers Club All Forward Challenge

No Driver Navigator Class Run 11 Run 12 Run 13 Run 14 Run 15 TOTAL

Class 

Position

6 Norman Ferguson John Nicholl 1 66.9 44.6 35.0 51.7 41.5 761.4 1

7 Noel Cochrane Alistair Browne 1 D N F

8 Douglas Reid Ben Coulter 2 64.2 43.1 32.0 54.8 42.1 722.2 1

5 Mark King Grace Campbell 2 65.0 42.9 34.0 49.1 41.3 731.9 2

4 Trevor Ferguson Joan Ferguson 2 65.5 45.5 34.0 51.7 41.6 737.5 3

23 Andrew Gilmore Colin Cleland 2 68.1 45.2 34.0 56.1 41.9 741.5 4

22 Kyle Adair Francis Adair 2 64.1 43.7 37.0 51.0 41.2 744.5 5

3 Mark Francis David Taggart 2 65.5 43.7 34.0 50.9 40.7 745.5 6

2 David Crothers Barbara Kane 2 65.8 45.2 34.0 52.3 42.4 748.1 7

18 James Crowe Nicole Crowe 2 68.3 46.3 37.0 53.0 47.0 792.8 8

29 Brian Glenn James Finlay 2 69.3 47.4 38.0 55.4 42.7 799.0 9

11 Leslie McClean Andrew Emerson 2 68.6 46.3 41.0 53.9 48.8 812.7 10

17 Geoffrey Lamont Kyle Patterson 2 71.1 48.3 36.0 55.9 45.4 817.9 11

21 Ian McCann Gary Campbell 2 73.3 50.5 38.0 64.1 46.8 820.4 12

15 Derek Harrison Nathan Simms 2 73.2 49.2 38.0 55.3 47.3 825.5 13

19 David Moore Jordan Moore 2 72.8 48.6 38.0 58.0 46.8 844.4 14

28 Niall McKenna Erin McKenna 2 72.2 54.0 33.0 67.8 45.9 859.6 15

16 Sean Devlin Wayne Turkington 2 71.1 51.0 44.0 60.0 45.1 861.6 16

25 Quinton Crean Tim Crean 2 72.8 51.0 37.0 65.5 51.9 866.3 17

24 David Ghent Kevin O'Neill 2 77.9 50.4 46.0 66.1 54.0 917.0 18

10 Chris Nelson Curtis Nelson 2 84.1 62.9 52.0 69.1 60.7 919.4 19

1 Damien Mooney Tony Anderson 3 64.4 43.4 33.0 48.4 40.3 710.6 1

9 Matthew Mason Alex Scott 3 63.9 43.7 32.0 50.4 40.4 720.4 2

30 Sam Lyle Peter Moore 3 67.4 46.0 38.0 54.4 44.1 786.8 3

33 Brendan Mooney Ciaran McCaughey 3 70.9 48.9 36.0 57.3 44.4 805.9 4

31 Jonathan MacDonald Simon Dahn 3 68.2 47.3 40.0 56.1 44.7 814.6 5

27 Robin Pitts Declan McPhillips 3 72.0 49.8 34.0 67.2 46.5 831.3 6

14 Ron Mullen Malcolm McQueen 3 71.5 63.4 36.0 62.4 52.1 862.3 7

32 Sam Cairnduff Sarah McMeekan 3 80.2 51.1 49.0 68.0 48.3 932.1 8

12 Adam McMullan Arthur McMullan 4 76.8 49.4 38.0 57.3 47.8 837.7 1

13 William Walker James Walker 4 96.8 63.7 44.0 76.7 57.2 1073.5 2
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3 Penalties
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Autotest Drivers Club All Forward Challenge

No Driver Navigator Class TOTAL

Overall 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 SUB Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 SUB

1 Damien Mooney Tony Anderson 3 710.6 1 66.8 48.8 40.0 54.0 39.9 249.5 64.7 43.2 32.0 51.2 40.5 481.1

9 Matthew Mason Alex Scott 3 720.4 2 71.2 45.9 35.0 53.9 46.6 252.6 64.9 44.2 33.0 54.0 41.3 490.0

8 Douglas Reid Ben Coulter 2 722.2 3 67.0 45.0 37.0 55.9 42.1 247.0 64.9 44.0 34.0 54.0 42.1 486.0

5 Mark King Grace Campbell 2 731.9 4 66.8 50.1 36.0 63.5 42.1 258.5 66.2 44.3 35.0 53.7 41.9 499.6

4 Trevor Ferguson Joan Ferguson 2 737.5 5 68.0 53.1 36.0 53.7 43.5 254.3 67.2 46.0 35.0 54.0 42.7 499.2

23 Andrew Gilmore Colin Cleland 2 741.5 6 68.2 46.6 38.0 54.9 42.5 250.2 68.1 45.3 35.0 55.5 42.1 496.2

22 Kyle Adair Francis Adair 2 744.5 7 66.5 54.2 38.0 62.7 41.9 263.3 65.6 43.7 38.0 55.5 41.4 507.5

3 Mark Francis David Taggart 2 745.5 8 66.8 48.7 39.0 63.1 50.5 268.1 66.7 44.7 36.0 52.7 42.5 510.7

2 David Crothers Barbara Kane 2 748.1 9 65.4 45.7 38.0 55.5 40.5 245.1 84.9 46.5 37.0 53.8 41.1 508.4

6 Norman Ferguson John Nicholl 1 761.4 10 68.5 44.3 34.0 71.7 40.6 259.1 66.4 43.5 39.0 71.7 42.0 521.7

30 Sam Lyle Peter Moore 3 786.8 11 70.0 49.0 44.0 62.5 42.8 268.3 75.4 46.3 48.0 55.5 43.4 536.9

18 James Crowe Nicole Crowe 2 792.8 12 72.2 48.5 41.0 56.3 56.1 274.1 69.2 47.1 39.0 66.7 45.1 541.2

29 Brian Glenn James Finlay 2 799.0 13 71.8 51.9 42.0 64.5 45.1 275.3 75.5 48.4 43.0 59.9 44.1 546.2

33 Brendan Mooney Ciaran McCaughey 3 805.9 14 72.7 51.2 39.0 67.1 55.9 285.9 73.6 49.6 36.0 56.2 47.1 548.4

11 Leslie McClean Andrew Emerson 2 812.7 15 70.5 48.9 45.0 64.5 50.0 278.9 70.9 49.9 40.0 69.7 44.7 554.1

31 Jonathan MacDonald Simon Dahn 3 814.6 16 71.1 49.0 44.0 68.1 55.0 287.2 74.1 48.0 42.0 60.7 46.3 558.3

17 Geoffrey Lamont Kyle Patterson 2 817.9 17 70.5 65.0 45.0 58.3 54.4 293.2 71.1 50.5 37.0 56.7 52.7 561.2

21 Ian McCann Gary Campbell 2 820.4 18 81.1 49.7 44.0 60.8 45.6 281.2 72.7 49.0 39.0 59.4 46.4 547.7

15 Derek Harrison Nathan Simms 2 825.5 19 72.4 54.5 44.0 60.7 45.7 277.3 72.9 63.7 44.0 56.5 48.1 562.5

27 Robin Pitts Declan McPhillips 3 831.3 20 72.9 48.2 43.0 58.0 48.2 270.3 72.5 50.3 37.0 71.2 60.5 561.8

12 Adam McMullan Arthur McMullan 4 837.7 21 82.4 51.1 47.0 60.0 53.4 293.9 77.6 50.2 38.0 61.4 47.3 568.4

19 David Moore Jordan Moore 2 844.4 22 79.2 51.6 44.0 64.0 53.1 291.9 74.1 50.1 41.0 63.1 60.0 580.2

28 Niall McKenna Erin McKenna 2 859.6 23 75.2 59.7 43.0 68.6 47.9 294.4 82.5 55.5 38.0 68.5 47.8 586.7

16 Sean Devlin Wayne Turkington 2 861.6 24 85.4 65.0 44.0 59.3 60.5 314.2 73.3 51.2 46.0 59.1 46.6 590.4

14 Ron Mullen Malcolm McQueen 3 862.3 25 75.8 65.9 41.0 64.3 49.7 296.7 76.1 52.5 39.0 62.0 50.6 576.9

25 Quinton Crean Tim Crean 2 866.3 26 76.8 55.3 45.0 64.8 56.9 298.8 75.1 51.4 39.0 68.1 55.7 588.1

24 David Ghent Kevin O'Neill 2 917.0 27 85.1 53.6 52.0 68.6 53.1 312.4 77.5 54.5 48.0 69.1 61.1 622.6

10 Chris Nelson Curtis Nelson 2 919.4 28 68.4 50.0 40.0 73.7 48.2 280.3 69.8 63.7 43.0 72.7 61.1 590.6

32 Sam Cairnduff Sarah McMeekan 3 932.1 29 86.7 65.9 48.0 64.5 64.7 329.8 84.7 53.0 52.0 65.8 50.2 635.5

13 William Walker James Walker 4 1073.5 30 102.4 71.1 55.0 80.0 73.4 381.9 97.6 70.2 47.0 75.0 63.4 735.1

7 Noel Cochrane Alistair Browne 1 D N F 72.4 48.3 36.0 156.7 156.7
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3 Penalties
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 30 June 2018



Autotest Drivers Club All Forward Challenge

No Driver Navigator Class Run 11 Run 12 Run 13 Run 14 Run 15 TOTAL

Overall 

Position

1 Damien Mooney Tony Anderson 3 64.4 43.4 33.0 48.4 40.3 710.6 1

9 Matthew Mason Alex Scott 3 63.9 43.7 32.0 50.4 40.4 720.4 2

8 Douglas Reid Ben Coulter 2 64.2 43.1 32.0 54.8 42.1 722.2 3

5 Mark King Grace Campbell 2 65.0 42.9 34.0 49.1 41.3 731.9 4

4 Trevor Ferguson Joan Ferguson 2 65.5 45.5 34.0 51.7 41.6 737.5 5

23 Andrew Gilmore Colin Cleland 2 68.1 45.2 34.0 56.1 41.9 741.5 6

22 Kyle Adair Francis Adair 2 64.1 43.7 37.0 51.0 41.2 744.5 7

3 Mark Francis David Taggart 2 65.5 43.7 34.0 50.9 40.7 745.5 8

2 David Crothers Barbara Kane 2 65.8 45.2 34.0 52.3 42.4 748.1 9

6 Norman Ferguson John Nicholl 1 66.9 44.6 35.0 51.7 41.5 761.4 10

30 Sam Lyle Peter Moore 3 67.4 46.0 38.0 54.4 44.1 786.8 11

18 James Crowe Nicole Crowe 2 68.3 46.3 37.0 53.0 47.0 792.8 12

29 Brian Glenn James Finlay 2 69.3 47.4 38.0 55.4 42.7 799.0 13

33 Brendan Mooney Ciaran McCaughey 3 70.9 48.9 36.0 57.3 44.4 805.9 14

11 Leslie McClean Andrew Emerson 2 68.6 46.3 41.0 53.9 48.8 812.7 15

31 Jonathan MacDonald Simon Dahn 3 68.2 47.3 40.0 56.1 44.7 814.6 16

17 Geoffrey Lamont Kyle Patterson 2 71.1 48.3 36.0 55.9 45.4 817.9 17

21 Ian McCann Gary Campbell 2 73.3 50.5 38.0 64.1 46.8 820.4 18

15 Derek Harrison Nathan Simms 2 73.2 49.2 38.0 55.3 47.3 825.5 19

27 Robin Pitts Declan McPhillips 3 72.0 49.8 34.0 67.2 46.5 831.3 20

12 Adam McMullan Arthur McMullan 4 76.8 49.4 38.0 57.3 47.8 837.7 21

19 David Moore Jordan Moore 2 72.8 48.6 38.0 58.0 46.8 844.4 22

28 Niall McKenna Erin McKenna 2 72.2 54.0 33.0 67.8 45.9 859.6 23

16 Sean Devlin Wayne Turkington 2 71.1 51.0 44.0 60.0 45.1 861.6 24

14 Ron Mullen Malcolm McQueen 3 71.5 63.4 36.0 62.4 52.1 862.3 25

25 Quinton Crean Tim Crean 2 72.8 51.0 37.0 65.5 51.9 866.3 26

24 David Ghent Kevin O'Neill 2 77.9 50.4 46.0 66.1 54.0 917.0 27

10 Chris Nelson Curtis Nelson 2 84.1 62.9 52.0 69.1 60.7 919.4 28

32 Sam Cairnduff Sarah McMeekan 3 80.2 51.1 49.0 68.0 48.3 932.1 29

13 William Walker James Walker 4 96.8 63.7 44.0 76.7 57.2 1073.5 30

7 Noel Cochrane Alistair Browne 1 D N F

1 Penalty

2 Penalties

3 Penalties

Fail

 30 June 2018


